Dated: 05/10/2019

BSE Limited
Corporate Relation Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunga Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Disclosure u/r 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

I am enclosing herewith the disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of in respect of disposal of 1000 equity shares (100%) of Nacho Investments Limited (NI). NI holds 4207380 equity shares (0.17%) of JSW Steel Limited.

Further, please also note that there will be no change in the shareholding pattern of JSW Steel Limited post the transaction. However, the shareholding pattern of NI, which is a shareholder of JSW Steel Limited, will undergo a change.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

Prithavi Raj Jindal

Encl: As above.

CC: The Company Secretary/Compliance Officer JSW Steel Limited JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai- 400051

+ 13.

į,

Name of the Target Company (TC)	JSW Steel Limit	hat		
	Please note that there is no direct		t acquisition of	
		g rights of JSW.	100	
	Silates Of Votin	R LIBLITZ OF 1244		
13	Please refer to	note 1 helow	1.5	
_ · · *	i lease relei to	note 1 below.		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC	) Prithavi Raj Jin	dal (Transferor)	1. 1	
with the acquirer	500	17	2. 1	
	Please note that there is no direct acquisition of		t acquisition of	
	shares or votin	g rights of JSW.		
	1 -		1	
	Please refer to note 1 below.		. 7	
			8 <u>.</u> ģ	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Wilester the acquires actorings to Frontocci / From the group	1,5		1.1	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	e The National S	tock Exchange of I	ndia Limited	
Listed	BSE Limited	toek exertainge of th		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
betails of the acquisition / disposar as follows	Nomber	share/voting	total diluted	
C)		capital	share/voting	
		wherever	capital of	
		applicable (*)	the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding o		-	4	
a). Shares carrying voting rights	Please refer to	note 2 below.	1	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	_			
c), Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	_	- 8		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that	t	*		
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in	n			
the TC (specify holding in each category)	1			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1		1	
Details of disposal or Acquisition				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	Please refer to	note 2 below.	37	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-		14	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that	1			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in				
the TC acquired/sold	i			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer.	1			
a) Shares encompered / invoked/released by the acquirer.	3	2	1.5	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	ı			
	i Please refer to	note Theleur		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Please refer to	note 2 below.		
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-		L.	
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-		3	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that			1.73	
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in	1 2			
the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	1		1	
	-	1.0	G	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	<del>                                     </del>		5	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / publi				
issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer	Please refer to note 1 below.			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt o	f	8/8/2018	75 11 11	
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			1.5	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the	Rs. 2,41,72,20.4	440 (2,41,72,20,44	0 equity shares of	
said acquisition/sale	Rs.1/each)	, , , ,,=-,, ,	90 20 %	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said		440 (2.41.72.20.44	0 equity shares of	
acquisition/sale	Rs. 1/ each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said				
	707.54 NR R.	170 (2,41,12,20,44	o eduita anglez ol	
acquisition/sale	Rs.1/ each)		BIATE C	

## Note 1:

1000 equity shares (100%) of Nacho Investments Limited have been acquired by Dheera Family Management PTC Limited from Shri Prithavi Raj Jindal. Nacho Investments Limited holds 4207380 equity shares (0.17%) of JSW Steel Limited (JSW). Pursuant to the acquisition, Dheera Family Management PTC Limited will indirectly acquire 0.17% of the paid up share capital of JSW.

## Note 2:

There will be no change in the shareholding pattern of JSW post the transaction. However, the shareholding pattern of Nacho Investments Limited, which is a shareholder of JSW, will undergo change.

Prithavi Raj Jindal

Dated: 05/10/2019
Place: BMT6 444